



**WESTWOOD TRACTOR  
38" MULCHING DECK**

**DRWG No: T1760202  
ISSUE: 2**

**SECTION 10B**

**WESTWOOD TRACTOR**  
**38" MULCHING DECK**  
**PARTS LIST**

	P	PART NUMBER
1	M8 x 70mm Hex Bolt Zinc & Clear Passivated	028663200
2	Self Tapping Screw Hex Head 4.8 x 16mm	028001500
3	Fir Tree Fastener	4958
4	Universal Deck Pulley Cover	149497400
5	'Deck Danger' Decal	35803300
6	Mulcher Deck Liner Inner	148002600
7	B55 Belt Dayco Super 2	22940200
8	M10 x 30mm Bolt	018002100
9	Washer Dome 3/8" id x 1.3/4" x 1/8"	08819900
10	Deck Drive Pulley Spacer	31328301
11	Belt A72 Super 2 Mulcher Application	228000500
12	5" Deck Pulley - Internal	20869502
13	M8 Nyloc Nut	04920100
14	Washer M8 x 25 x 3mm Unplated	089418600
15	Spacer Jockey Wheel	18831600
16	PTO Jockey Pulley Plastic	20811500
17	Belt Retaining Bracket	27105800
18	Key 1/4" x 1"	09830600
19	Mulcher Deck Drive Pulley Guard	327180000
20	M8 x 40mm Bolt BZP	018003200
21	Belt Tension Plate Spacer	31328900
22	Mulcher Deck Belt Tension Plate	32734600
23	Deck Tension Spring	25906200
24	Screw 8mm x 25mm	02826000
25	Bolt M8 x 45mm	02941000
26	M8 Washer	08819501
27	Deck Lid Cover 38" Mulcher	148002701
28	Rivet Pop 4.8 x 6mm	12949400
29	Rear Hanging Bracket ( R/H )	30121300
30	Rear Hanging Bracket ( L/H )	30121400
31	Rivet for Mulcher Deck Liner	128000100
32	Short Shaft Bearing Housing	40503604
33	Deck Bearing Housing Long Shaft	40503504
34	Mulch 38" Deck Shell	327000101
35	Deck Push Rod Pin	31338200
36	Deck Tension Bar (38" Mulcher)	29203700
37	Rue Clip	11836700
38	Anti Scalp Wheel	149495800
39	15" L/H Mulching Blade	16937900
40	Scuff Wheel Hub	31337600

**WESTWOOD TRACTOR**  
**38" MULCHING DECK**  
**PARTS LIST**

